U.T OF ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU,
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
PWD,DISTRICT PANCHAYAT
DAMAN.

No.PWD/DP/DMN/EE/2021-22 /£~ |9%529  Dated:- p5/07/2021,

To,

The State Informatics Officer,
National Informatics Centre,
Secretariat,

Daman,

Sub: Publication on web site of CORRIGENDUM-I

Sir,
Please find enclosed herewith CORRIGENDUM-I. You are requested to
publish the CORRIGENDUM-I on web site on or 05/07/2021, {A.N) in under

intimation to this office.

Encl: CORRIGENDUM-I, Yours faithfully,

(1 copies).
0).—-——
o5 [H 22!

(M. D. Gohil)
1/c. Executive Engineer,
P.W.D.,District Panchayat
Daman.

()

T TN WO ¥ HH



No :- DP/PWD/DMN/ |03 | EE K»\Gu«\mo k_\nmwo&.wmﬂma“.o 5 /7/2021

CORRIGENDUM -1

e-Tender notice no 14/2021-22

Name of work :- Request for proposal for preparation of Detailed project Report of Under Ground Sewerage system for various panchayat of Daman

Tender ID :- 2021_DAMAN_1641_1

Suggestion/ request and clarificaton of points of the Pre-Bid Meeting.

Point No. 6.0 General
Information (RFP Page No.24)

so we request you to remove this clause from the
RFP

Sr.No |Tender Reference Provision in tender Our Suggestion/Request Clarification/ Ammendment by the
(Clause No/Page No) department
1 (A) GENERAL: Point No. (2) (RFP Page No0.10) The fees As per the central government guideline for|The EMD shall be released after the
(RFP Page No. 10) for tender document will not be refuned under any|tenders, EMD is tend to release after the bidder is|award of work to the successful bidder.
circumstances. EMD will be released after the|awarded with Letter of Acceptance or the Award of
satisfactorily completion of work and as certified by|work, and the Security deposit is to be released
the competent authority. The Security Deposit shall be|after the successfully completion of the work, hence
released after completion of Defect Liability Period of{we request you to modify the clause of EMD and the
the Contractor. security as per the central government's guideline.
2 3.3 DETAILED Point No. 2.2 (RFP Page No.21) Finacial and economic|We request you to clarify the ratio of debt/equity|Condition remain unchanged
TERMS OF REFERENCE (RFP feasibolity: (a) Project finance studies with sensitivity|for the Project Finance Studies as it is mainly
Page No0.19) analysis based on different debt/equity ratio,|applicable to PPP type project.
Operation and maintenance of systems including
sensitivity analysis;
3 3.3 DETAILED Point Bo.6.12 (Page No.25). Prepare physical model for|As this is an Engineering project, Condition remain unchanged
TERMS OF REFERENCE (RFP display of project generally preparing a physical model of project for
Page No.19) display is in the scopr of architectural related work,




retrofitting/restoration of structure by conducting all
detail survey and investigation, NDT, scanning of|
structure and other investigation required for the
design of week structure.Proof checking etx. complete
at the re scan cost of consultant.

Sr.No [Tender Reference Provision in tender Our Suggestion/Request Clarification/ Ammendment by the
(Clause No/Page No) department
4 3.3 DETAILED Point No0.6.18. Consultant shall depute One Team|We request you to clarify the time period of{One Team Leader and Two nos of site
TERMS OF REFERENCE (RFP Leader and Two nos of site Engineer having Bachelor(deputing Team Leader and Two nos of site Engineer|Engineer to be deputed nduring the
Page No.19) in Civil Engineering and having minimum experience of|at the site of work Execution of the work till the completio
Point No. 6.0 General Two projects in execution of Sewerage Treatment of work in all respect . Further upto the
Information (RFP Page No.24) |Plant full time till the completion of project.The completion of the Maintainance period
engineers depute for the execution work site shall
supervise day to the work activity and submit the
fortnightly report to department.All  hidden
work/measurement shall also be inspected invariably
during the course of execution on a jointly
measurement signed register/book.
5 3.3 DETAILED Point No.6.20 (RFP Page No.26) Hence this is an Engineering project, generally|Condition remain unchanged
TERMS OF REFERENCE Any other services in the subject to the work/site|preparing a 3'd Presentation is in the scope of
demands. (A)3'D presentation as when required and|architectural related work, so we request you to
association in presentation with at all level, with|removed this clause from the RFP
walkthrough presentation.
6 3.3 DETAILED Point No.6.24 (RFP Page No.26) We request you to clarify what type of structure Retrofitting /Restoration of Building/
TERMS OF REFERENCE Consultant  shall provide the details of|shall be required to be retrofitted/restored. water tank/bridges/culverts etc




B [sr.No Tender Reference Provision in tender Our Suggestion/Request Clarification/ Ammendment by the
(Clause No/Page No) department
. 7 3.3 DETAILED Point No.6.26 (RFP Page No.26) Kindly clarify,the providing The Details landscaping, electrification,

TERMS OF REFERENCE

Consultant  shall  provide the
landscaping,electrification,irrigation  system, water
supply system etc. as directed by Executive Engineer

details of

details of landscaping,electrification, irrigation
system, water supply system is required for whole
village or only within the Sewerage Treatment Plant
& Pumping Station.

irrigation system, water supply system is
required within sewerage treatment plant
and arround the premises of STP &
pumping station

8 3.3 DETAILED
TERMS OF REFERENCE

Point No.7 (RFP Page No.27)

Project Duration

The projecct duration hsall be considered as Four
months from date of sigining of agreement after which
if construction is not complete the fee may be
considered for revision on mutually agreed terms.

Cosidering the wide scope of

work and the monsoon period we request you to
extend the project duration from 4 months to 8
months

Condition remain unchanged

) 3.3 DETAILED
TERMS OF REFERENCE

15 Methodology for Marketing criteria
of Presentation:- (RFP Page No.29)

The provided details of table

are related to architectural services, the project is
related to engineering service, hence we request
you to provide table details for the same.

Condition remain unchanged

10 POPULATION
DISTRIBUTION (Page No.42)

5.1 VILLAGE WISE POPULATION

We request you to clarify that
the provided population is according to the census
calculation on 2011? Or it is the Current population

of the village.

The provided population is not as per
census calculation 2011 no current
population

Copy to

1. The state Informatics Officer, NIC Secretariat, Daman to publish this tencer Notice on website.on or before Dt: 05/07/2021

s
Executive Engineer
District Panchayat

Daman



